UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO

IN RE:

UNITED STATES PRETRIAL SERVICES AND PROBATION, **GENERAL ORDER NO. 90**

FILED U.S. DISTRICT COURT

1993 MAR 24 P 1:22

DISTRICT OF IDAHO CAMERON S. BURKE

Pursuant to 18 U.S.C. §§ 3154(9), the Chief United States Probation Officer of the District of Idaho is authorized to approve international travel for persons under the supervision of the court.

DATED: March 24, 1993.

EDWARD J. DGE UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that a copy of the attached document was mailed to the following named persons:

Chief Judge Edward J. Lodge HAND DELIVERED

Chief Judge Alfred C. Hagan HAND DELIVERED

Judge Harold L. Ryan HAND DELIVERED

Judge Marion J. Callister HAND DELIVERED

Judge Jim D. Pappas HAND DELIVERED

Chief Magistrate Judge Mikel H. Williams HAND DELIVERED

Magistrate Judge Larry M. Boyle HAND DELIVERED

United States Court of Appeals Circuit Librarian P. O. Box 193939 San Francisco, CA 94119-3939

DATED: March 30, 1993

•••

7

CAMERON S. BURKE, CLERK

Jeance M. Loura Deputy Clerk

Office of the Circuit Executive

UNITED STATES COURTS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

121 Spear Street, Suite 204 P.O. Box 193846 San Francisco, CA 94119-3846

Gregory B. Walters Circuit Executive Phone: (415) 744-6150 Fax: (415) 744-6179

April 16, 1993

Honorable Edward J. Lodge Chief Judge District of Idaho 550 West Fort Street, Box 040 Boise, Idaho 83724

Dear Judge Lodge:

This is to inform you that the Ninth Circuit Judicial Council has approved the court reporter/recorder management plan submitted for the District of Idaho. Please let this office know if your district makes modifications to the plan in future.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Lewis Assistant Circuit Executive

cc: Cameron Burke, Clerk of Court

Algund on we say for Juli